JOINT COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN

POLICY
TAPE LOG
February 20,2007 Hearing Room C
3:00 P.M. Tapes 24 -25
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Joanne Verger, Co-Chair

Rep. Debbie Boone, Co-Chair
Sen. Gary George, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair
Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Sen. Larry George

Sen. Betsy Johnson

Sen. Bill Morrisette

Rep. Wayne Kreiger

Rep. Mike Schaufler

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2670 — Public Hearing
SB 459 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
24A 004 Co-Chair Sen. Verger has the gavel and opens the meeting at
3:06 p.m.
HB 2670 and SB 459 — PUBLIC HEARING
018 Rep. Deborah Boone, District 32
064 Rep. Schaufler
066 Rep. Boone
073 Rep. Schaufler
074 Rep. Boone
077 Rep. Krieger
085 Rep. Boone
097 Sen. Johnson
099 Rep. Boone
100 Sen. Johnson
24A 106 Rep. Boone
122 Sen. Johnson
129 Rep. Boone
132 Sen. Johnson
138 Rep. Boone

144 Sen. Johnson



25A

25A

24B

152
156
164
167
173
198
207
234
247
253
258
263
271
278
285
290
297
304
311

397
420
001
006
007
014
028
033
047
053
069
076
099

118
138

174
176
188
210
213
222
226
229
237
246
258
271

001
068

Rep. Boone

Sen. Johnson

Vice-Chair Sen. G. George has the gavel.
Rep. Schaufler

Rep. Cowan

Rep. Boone

Rep. Nelson

Sen. Johnson

Rep. Boone

Chair George

Rep. Boone

Rep. Krieger

Sen. Morrisette

Rep. Boone

Rep. Nelson

Rep. Boone

Rep. Nelson

Co-Chair Rep. Boone has the gavel.
Steven Schneiderman, President, Oregon Volunteer Firefighter’s
Association

Rep. Schaufler

Schneiderman

Schneiderman

Co-Chair Sen. Verger has the gavel.

Sen. G. George

Schneiderman

Chair Verger

Rep. Boone

Rep. Krieger

Schneiderman

Rep. Krieger

Schneiderman

Sen. Morrisette

Rep. Schaufler

Beka Feathers, Legislative Assistant, Sen. Rick Metsger, District
26 (EXHIBIT A)

Sen. G. George

Feathers

Nic Grannum, Oregon Volunteer Firefighter’s Association
Rep. Boone

Rep. Nelson

Grannum

Rep. Nelson

Grannum

Rep. Boone

Grannum

Rep. Boone

Ed Patterson, Oregon Rural Health Association
Dave Lapoff, Keizer Fire District

Sen. Johnson



081
092
115
121
123
125
133
136
143
150

174
175
176

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Lapoff

Sen. Morrisette

Chair Verger

Patterson

Chair Verger

Lapoff

Chair Verger

Rep. Boone

Sen. G. George

Lapoff

Mike Johnson

Chair Verger recesses the meeting at 4:17 p.m.
Chair Verger reconvenes the meeting at 4:31 p.m.
Chair Verger adjourns the meeting at 4:32 p.m.

A. SB 459, written testimony, Beka Feathers, 1 p
B. SB 459, notes from phone conversation, Mike Johnson, 1 p



