JOINT COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN POLICY

TAPE LOG

February 20, 2007 Hearing Room C 3:00 P.M. Tapes 24 - 25

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Joanne Verger, Co-Chair
	Rep. Debbie Boone, Co-Chair
	Sen. Gary George, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
	Sen. Larry George
	Sen. Betsy Johnson
	Sen. Bill Morrisette
	Rep. Wayne Kreiger
	Rep. Mike Schaufler
	•

STAFF PRESENT:	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
	Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2670 – Public Hearing SB 459 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
24A	004	Co-Chair Sen. Verger has the gavel and opens the meeting at
		3:06 p.m.
HB 2670 and S	<u>SB 459 – PUBLIC HEA</u>	ARING
	018	Rep. Deborah Boone, District 32
	064	Rep. Schaufler
	066	Rep. Boone
	073	Rep. Schaufler
	074	Rep. Boone
	077	Rep. Krieger
	085	Rep. Boone
	097	Sen. Johnson
	099	Rep. Boone
	100	Sen. Johnson
24A	106	Rep. Boone
	122	Sen. Johnson
	129	Rep. Boone
	132	Sen. Johnson
	138	Rep. Boone
	144	Sen. Johnson

1	.52	Rep. Boone
1	.56	Sen. Johnson
1	.64	Vice-Chair Sen. G. George has the gavel.
1	.67	Rep. Schaufler
1	.73	Rep. Cowan
1	.98	Rep. Boone
2	207	Rep. Nelson
2	234	Sen. Johnson
2	247	Rep. Boone
2	253	Chair George
2	258	Rep. Boone
2	263	Rep. Krieger
2	271	Sen. Morrisette
2	278	Rep. Boone
2	285	Rep. Nelson
2	290	Rep. Boone
2	297	Rep. Nelson
3	604	Co-Chair Rep. Boone has the gavel.
3	511	Steven Schneiderman, President, Oregon Volunteer Firefighter's
		Association
3	97	Rep. Schaufler
4	20	Schneiderman
0	001	Schneiderman
0	006	Co-Chair Sen. Verger has the gavel.
0	007	Sen. G. George
0)14	Schneiderman
0	028	Chair Verger
0	033	Rep. Boone
0)47	Rep. Krieger
0	053	Schneiderman
0)69	Rep. Krieger
0	076	Schneiderman
0)99	Sen. Morrisette
	18	Rep. Schaufler
1	.38	Beka Feathers, Legislative Assistant, Sen. Rick Metsger, District
	- /	26 (EXHIBIT A)
	.74	Sen. G. George
	.76	Feathers
	.88	Nic Grannum, Oregon Volunteer Firefighter's Association
	210	Rep. Boone
	213	Rep. Nelson
	222	Grannum
	226	Rep. Nelson
	229	Grannum
	237	Rep. Boone
	246	Grannum
	258	Rep. Boone
	271	Ed Patterson, Oregon Rural Health Association
	001	Dave Lapoff, Keizer Fire District
0)68	Sen. Johnson

25A

25A

24B

081	Lapoff
092	Sen. Morrisette
115	Chair Verger
121	Patterson
123	Chair Verger
125	Lapoff
133	Chair Verger
136	Rep. Boone
143	Sen. G. George
150	Lapoff
	Mike Johnson
174	Chair Verger recesses the meeting at 4:17 p.m.
175	Chair Verger reconvenes the meeting at 4:31 p.m.
176	Chair Verger adjourns the meeting at 4:32 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 459, written testimony, Beka Feathers, 1 pB. SB 459, notes from phone conversation, Mike Johnson, 1 p